FAUQUIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
320 Hospital Drive, Suite 23
Warrenton, Virginia 20186
Phone: 540.422.8354 Fax: 540.422.8355

Scott Bargas, Procurement Officer III

Date: February 13, 2024

Contract No.: 54-19ksc, DFREM Gear Cleaning, Repair and Inspection
Contractor: Fire-Dex, GW LLC

Extension No.: 1

Modification No.: 5§
Effective Date: Immediately

Issued by: Fauquier County and Fauquier County Public Schools, political subdivision of
the Commonwealth of Virginia

This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to the provision of the basic contract.
1) Fauquier County Government and Public Schools wishes to extend the above referenced
contract for the first extension option. The period of the extension will be from March 24, 2024

through March 23, 2025,

Description of Modification:
2} CPI-U price adjustment on contract items below:

Services Current Price New Price
Per Ensemble $326.21 $335.24
Per Piece $163.11 $167.68

Except as provided herein, all other pricing, terms, and conditions of Contract Number, 54-1%ksc,
remain unchanged.

Fire -Dex, GW LLC Fauquier County Government/Public Schools
By, Sebaey WeRinley By: Dt Canmphl_
%ignature . U DU '
Contract Administrator Procurement Manager
Title
2/13/24 _Alizlacay

Date _ Date



